its financial position and cash flows. Consequently the Bank matches its foreign currency assets and liabilities to the
extent possible. The Group manages foreign currency exposures in terms of approved limits.  The table below sets
out the currency position as at the year-end.

 Group
  Assets Liabilities

  30 June 30 June  30 June  30 June
  2008 2007  2008  2007
   P’000 P’000  P’000  P’000
 Distribution by currency
 Botswana Pula 10,134,755 7,741,168  7,371,233  7,549,492
 South African Rand 119,055 51,443  119,055  109,144
 United States Dollar  1,147,629  421,004   3,911,151   558,873
 British Pound 32,480 46,004  32,480  43,620
 Euro 48,243 91,636  48,243  91,941
 Others  -  1,815   -   -
  11,482,162 8,353,070  11,482,162  8,353,070

 The Group is mainly exposed to USD denominated assets and liabilities. The following table details the gains or

losses to a 10% increase and decrease in the Pula (BWP) against the relevant foreign currencies. The sensitivity
analysis includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their translation at
the period end for a 10% change in foreign currency rates.

   30 June  30 June
   2008  2007
   P’000  P’000

 Profit arising from a 10% decrease   276,352   19,168
 Loss arising from a 10% increase   (276,352 )  (19,168 )

��

First National Bank of Botswana Limited

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements

For the
year ended
30 June 2008

36. RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

36.2.2  Interest rate risk management

 The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of market interest rates on its

financial position and cash flows.  Interest margins may increase as a result of such changes but may reduce or
create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.  The Board sets limits on the level of mismatch of
interest rate repricing that may be undertaken, which is monitored daily.